## Hammersmith and Fulham

Allan Jones Team Leader Urban Design and Heritage, Urban Design and Conservation



Shortlands - 6th Floor, London, W6 8DA

Email: Allan.Jones@lbhf.gov.uk

Web: www.lbhf.gov.uk

12 February 2020

Ms. Sophie Mason Civic Voice

Our reference: 1715749

Dear Ms. Mason

Thank you for your request for information which was received on 15 January 2020.

## Our response

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- Are you aware of Historic England's Heritage Champion Initiative?

Yes, the authority is aware of the initiative.

- Does your local authority currently have an appointed Heritage Champion and if so, when were they appointed?

We currently do not have an appointed Heritage Champion.

- Do you have the name and contact details of the Heritage Champion?

N/A

- If you do not have a Heritage Champion, do you have any plans to appoint such a person?.

This is currently under review.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request for information, please contact the h&f InTouch team within 40 working days of receiving this response. They will consider the matters raised and decide whether they are referred to the Council's Information Manager for an internal review.

You can write to the h&f InTouch team at Room 229, Hammersmith Town Hall, King Street, London W6 9JU, or email: <a href="mailto:handfintouch@lbhf.gov.uk">handfintouch@lbhf.gov.uk</a>. If you are registered for self-service, via the Council's My Account portal, you can also do this online: <a href="mailto:Click here to complete the form">Click here to complete the form</a>

You also have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at: The Information Commissioner's Office (ICO), Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Tel: 0303 123 1113. Website: <a href="www.ico.org.uk/concerns/">www.ico.org.uk/concerns/</a>. There is no charge for making an appeal. The ICO may ask you to contact Hammersmith and Fulham, so we can complete an internal review, before the ICO investigates the matter.

Yours sincerely

Allan Jones Team Leader Urban Design and Heritage